

Student Government Association

## TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER

Senate Resolution 19.03

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating Texas Tech University of Health Science 1 Center for receiving \$20.5 million in New Research Funding for 2018) 2 3 WHEREAS, The National Institute of Health (NIH), National Cancer Institute (NCI), and other 4 5 institutions are known for funding research to universities that help foster new medical technology, medications, and education to upcoming physicians, and 6 7 8 WHEREAS, Texas Tech University of Health Sciences Center (TTUHSC) has expressed and 9 demonstrated a commitment to providing the best care and most up-to-date treatments for our patients, 10 and 11 WHEREAS, TTUHSC was granted exceptional funding for research in cancer, vaccine and drug 12 development, pain management, as well as other fields, and 13 14 WHEREAS, this recognition brings honor and prestige to TTUHSC. 15 16 17 THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate congratulates the administration and faculty of Texas Tech University of Health Sciences Center, and thanks them for their work involved in bringing 18 this recognition to Texas Tech and fostering discovery in new medical knowledge, and 19 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to 21 Steven Berk, MD, TTUHSC Executive Vice President, Provost, and School of Medicine Dean; Tedd 22 23 Mitchell, MD, TTUHSC President and Texas Tech University System Interim Chancellor; McKenzie Morris, Editor of *The Daily Toreador*, and to the students of Texas Tech University. 24

Authors: CHEN, J FOLEY, D

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 26 SEPTEMBER 2018

Reported from Committee: N/A

Read Second Time: N/A

Brooke Walterscheid

President, Student Government Association

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

Passed the Senate, 26 SEPTEMBER 2018